	24		8/46
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	08-08-	2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
			D&M Docket No.:ALF-99
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	10305		cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	10000	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)
Siegfried Vetter	Ī	Name: Alfmeier Pra	azision AG Baugruppen und Systemlosungen
Markus Stephan		Internal Address	:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		Stroot Addross:	Indicate of
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date Execution Date (s) January 4, 2005; January 4,		Street Address:	
Assignment Merge			
		City: <u>D-91757 Treu</u>	chtlingen
r -	ge of Name		
Joint Research Agreement		State:	<u> </u>
Government Interest Assignment		Country: GERMAN	vy Zip: 🔀
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory I	License		
✓ Other Resubmission (Doc. ID # 102935076		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/957,869 Additional Additiona	tional numbers att	B. Patent No.	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:DORITY & MANNING, P.A.		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		` ` `	o be charged by credit card
			o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: PO BOX 1449		✓ Enclosed	Previously Paid
Officer / Naticess. 10 BOX 1443		F=5	ed (government interest not affecting title)
City: GREENVILLE		8. Payment Info]
State: SC Zip:29602	-1449	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers 5658
Phone Number: 864-271-1592		ı	Expiration Date <u>02/08</u>
Fax Number: 864-233-7342		b. Deposit Account Number 04-1403	
Email Address: docketing@dority-manging.com	n	Authorized	User Name <u>DORITY & MANNING, P.A.</u>
9. Signature:		L	8-2-05
	Signature		Date
Bernard S. Klosows		To	tal number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person	Signing	sh	neet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016833 FRAME: 0735

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 06/51-0027	PE 2005 B RECC		S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT
			its or copyties.
Submission	Ty pe	Conveyance Type	,
✓ New		Assignment Security Agreement	nt
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name	
Correction	n of PTO Error	Merger Other	,
		U.S. Government	
Correctiv	e Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ager	ncies)
Reel#	Frame #	Departmental File S	ecret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Siegfried Vetter		01/04/2005
Name (line 2)			7
			Execution Date
Second Party			Month Day Year 01/04/2005
Name (line 1)	Markus Stephan		01/04/2005
Name (line 2)			
D		[]	
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Alfmeier Prazision AG, Baugruppen ur	nd Systemiosungen	If document to be recorded
l ranks (inic 1)	All Meler Frazision Ae, Badgrappen di	id Cystelinourigen	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
Harris (inte 2)			States, an appointment
1			of a domestic
Address (line 1)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a
			separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Receiving Party only	y.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	-	The second secon	
	<u> </u>		
	\ FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
703/2005 EFLORES	00000048 10957869		
ŀ	AA AA AR		
FC:8021	40.00 OP		
	į.		
)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	~	-55

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMD 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB ()651-0027
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 864-271-1592
Name DORITY & MANNING, P.A.
Address (line 1) P.O. BOX 1449
Address (line 2) GREENVILLE, SC 29602-1449
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments.
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
10/957,869
If this decument is being filed together with a new Patent Application enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT
has not been assigned.
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 04-1403
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ✓ No ☐
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
A
Bernard S. Klosowski, Jr.
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 016833 FRAME: 0737

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: ALF-99

JOINT INVENTION ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, we, Siegfried Vetter, a citizen of Germany, residing at Auf der Sünd 3, D-91767 Treuchtlingen, Germany; and Markus Stephan, a citizen of Germany, residing at Lacherweg 9, D-91728 Gnotzheim, Germany, as assignors, have made an invention entitled "Automatic Tank Closure for a Motor Vehicle Tank" as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent, bearing U.S. Serial No. 10/957,869 which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Alfmeier Präzision AG, Baugruppen und Systemlösungen, Industriestr. 5, D-91757 Treuchtlingen, Germany, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in

PATENT REEL: 016833 FRAME: 0738 any toreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

4.1.2005

Date

Siegfried Vetter

04.07.2005

Date

Markus Stephan

3

RECORDED: 02/02/2005